ETAS ID: TM491481

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.		09/25/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Active Internet Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	101 East Summer Street
City:	Plantsville
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06479
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT
Name:	Finalsite Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	809 Main Street
City:	East Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06108
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3172869	FINALSITE	
Registration Number:	2700493	SILVERPOINT	
Registration Number:	4555819	SILVERPOINT	
Registration Number:	2741879	SILVERPOINT SCHOOLSUITE	
Registration Number:	4555816	SILVERPOINT SCHOOLSUITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon Coyle c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0488 900467590

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122260.00011 (B. Coyle)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon R. Coyle
SIGNATURE:	/brandonrcoyle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TPG_Active Internet - Fully Executed Trademark Release(137690192_1)#page1.tif source=TPG_Active Internet - Fully Executed Trademark Release(137690192_1)#page2.tif source=TPG_Active Internet - Fully Executed Trademark Release(137690192_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0489

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of September 25, 2018, by **TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC**, a Connecticut limited liability company and **FINALSITE HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 31, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on August 31, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5867, Frame 0956.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, including all goodwill associated with the Trademark Collateral and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark Collateral or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.
- 2. Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Trademark Release.
- 3. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

1

LEGAL_US_W # 94709908.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0490

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., a Delaware

corporation, as Agent

By:

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0491

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Active Internet Technologies, LLC	United States	FINALSITE	3,172,869	November 21, 2006
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	United States	SILVERPOINT	2,700,493	March 25, 2003
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	United States	SILVERPOINT	4,555,819	June 24, 2014
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	United States	SILVERPOINT SCHOOLSUITE	2,741,879	July 29, 2003
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	United States	SILVERPOINT SCHOOLSUITE	4,555,816	June 24, 2014
Active Internet Technologies, LLC	Canada	FINALSITE	857239	August 7, 2013
Active Internet Technologies, LLC	Canada	FINALSITE	846490	March 18, 2013
Active Internet Technologies, LLC	European Union	FINALSITE	010281095	February 24, 2012

Trademark Licenses

LICENSEE	LICENSOR	DESCRIPTION
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	Faria Systems, Inc.	License, Distribution & Services Agreement, dated as of
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	Klipfolio Inc.	November 10, 2014. Solution Provider Partner Agreement, dated December 26,
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	New Relic, Inc.	2014. New Relic, Inc. Additional Subsequent Purchase(s) Order Form, dated February 8, 2016.
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	Microsoft Corporation	Microsoft Online Subscription Agreement (for Parature).
Finalsite Holdings, Inc.	VMware, Inc.	VMware End User License Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 09/26/2018